IPAN PREIDENTIAL

04-30-2001

101693949 COVER SHEET

Docket #: ST9-99-186

IS DEDADTA ACNIT OF CONTANTEDOS

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

<u>*</u>	
Total Harmable Commissioner of Patents and Trademo	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of Conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party (les):
Timothy A. Best Michael J. Dockter Stephan Grell	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
Ronald W. Lynn	Street: New Orchard Road
	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
Additional name (s) of conveying party (ies) attached	Additional name (s) & addresses (es) attached?
() Yes (X) No	() Yes (X) No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
(X) Assignment	Execution Date: 12/15/00;12/15/00;12/20/00;
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No (s): Additional numbers atta	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s): ached? () Yes (X) No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: IBM Corporation c/o Ingrid Foerster Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
J46/G4 Street Address: 555 Bailey Avenue	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95141-1003	8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0460
Ingrid M. Foerster, Reg # 36,511 Attorney/Agent	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $\frac{4/i2/o_1}{\text{Date}}$
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: (5)

PATENT REEL: 11726 FRAME: 0926

T MY (IPMG) \(\cappa\)		Whereas, we	
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Timothy A. Best County of Monroe		of Rochester, and State of New York,
	and (2) Michael J. Dockte: County of Palm Beach	r	of Wellington, and State of Florida,
	and (3) Stephan Grell County of XXXXXXXXXX		of, Heilbronn and Country of Germany ,
	and (4) Ronald W. Lynn County of Santa Clara		of Gilroy , and State of California ,
	have invented certain improv	rements in	
TITLE	WEBTOP: MULTIPLE APPLET DELIVERY WITHIN A FIXED-SIZED VIEWING SPACE		
DATES THAT	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) <u>December 15</u> , 2000, (2 and (4), 2000	2), 200	, 2000,
	New York, having a place of called IBM), desires to acque said application and invention to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a vacknowledged, we, the above its successors and assigns, application and invention the countries, and all rights of States application, and we related a point IBM, its successors and assist foreign Letters Patent on same cessary in connection with called upon to do so by IBM.	business at Armonk, Naire the entire right, on, and to any United aluable consideration, named, hereby sell, a the entire right, titlerein disclosed for the priority resulting frequest the Commission the inventions set for gns; and we hereby again invention and we want the United States and	title and interest in the States and foreign patents receipt whereof is hereby ssign, and transfer to IBM, le and interest in the said he United States and foreign rom the filing of said United er of Patents to issue any orth in said application to gree that IBM may apply for fill execute all papers d foreign applications when
CITY	(1) at Richarter Ny on Remarks 15th, 2000,	Timeth all	SIGNATURE
DATE		Timothy A. Best	INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2000,	Michael J. Dockter	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	and (3) at, 2000,	Stephan Grell	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

and (4) at _______, 2000, Ronald W. Lynn

CITY

DATE

CITY

DATE

PATENT REEL: 11726 FRAME: 0927

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

ABSIGNOCENT

Docket No. ST999186

INV	SNTOR
AND	CITY

(1) Timothy A. Best County of Monroe

and (2) Michael J. Dockter

County of Palm Beach

and (3) Stephan Grell County of EXEXXXXXX

and (4) Rouald W. Lynn County of Santa Clara of Rochester, and State of New York,

of Wellington, and State of Florida,

of, Heilbronn and Country of Germany,

of Gilroy,

and State of California,

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

WESTOP: MULTIPLE APPLET DELIVERY WITHIN A PIXED-SIZED VIEWING SPACE

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) _____, 2000, (2) Dromber 12, 2000, (3) _____, 2000, and (4) _____, 2000.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

CITY D ATE	(1) at, 2000,	Timothy A. Best a	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY D ATE	on Decouper 13, 2000,	Michael J. Dockter	signature inventor
CITY D ATE	and (3) at, 2000,	Staphan Grell	signature inventor
CITY DATE	and (4) at, 2000,	Ronald W. Lynn	signature

PATENT REEL: 11726 FRAME: 0928

CITY

DATE

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. ST999186

	Whereas, we		
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Timothy A. Best County of Monroe		of Rochester, and State of New York,
	and (2) Michael J. Dockter County of Palm Beach		of Wellington, and State of Florida,
	and (3) Stephan Grell County of XXXXXXXXXXX		of, Heilbronn and Country of Germany,
	and (4) Ronald W. Lynn County of Santa Clara		of Gilroy, and State of California,
	have invented certain improv	rements in	
TITLE	WEBTOP: MULTIPLE APPLET DELIVERY WITHIN A FIXED-SIZED VIEWING SPACE		
DATES THAT			
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1), 2000, (2 and (4), 2000	, 2000	. (3) <u>12/20</u> , 2000,
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL New York, having a place of called IBM), desires to acquisaid application and inventito be obtained therefor;	business at Armonk, Ne	title and interest in the
	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.		
	Signed		•
CITY DATE	(1) at, 2000,	Timothy A. Best	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY	(2) at	Michael J. Dockter	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
DATE CITY	on, 2000, and (3) at <u>He/Uhran n</u> on 12/20/06, 2000,		· -
DATE	on 12/20/06 , 2000,	Stepban Grell	INVENTOR

and (4) at _______, 2000, Ronald W. Lynn

PATENT **REEL: 11726 FRAME: 0929**

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

	Whereas, we			
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Timothy A. Best County of Monroe	of Rochest and State	er, of New York,	
	and (2) Michael J. Dockter County of Palm Beach	3	ton, of Florida,	
	and (3) Stephan Grell County of XXXXXXXXXX	of, Heilbr and Countr	onn y of Germany,	
	and (4) Ronald W. Lynn County of Tulare	of Visali and State	a [of California,	
	have invented contain improv	ements in		
TITLE	WEBTOP: MULTIPLE APPLET DELIVERY WITHIN A FIXED-SIZED VIEWING SPACE			
DATES THAT INVENTORS	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on			
SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1), (2 and (4) <u>12 APKIL 20c1</u>), (3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;			
	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.			
	Signed		•	
CITY	(1) at,	Timothy A. Best	. SIGNATURE	
		2230 2000		
CITY	(2) at,	Michael J. Dockter	SIGNATURE INVENTOR	

Stephan Grell

CITY

DATE

CITY

DATE

and (3) at _____

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

and (4) at SAN Jose

on 12 APRIL DOCI

PATENT REEL: 11726 FRAME: 0930

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

INVENTOR